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Administrative Office 
Scott Robbins 
Michigan Forest Products Council  
110 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 100  
Lansing, MI 48933-1650 
Phone: 517-853-8880  
Fax: 517-853-1093 
Email: srobbins@michiganforest.com  
 
Chair 
Keith R. Martell III (Boots) 
7199 Ranger Lake Rd. 
Gaylord, MI 49735 
Cell: 989-390-1360 
Office: 989-939-8657 
Fax: 989-939-8467 
Keith.Martell@weyerhaeuser.com  
 
Vice Chair 
 
Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Karen Serfass 
6865 W. 10 Mile Rd.  
Dafter, MI 49724  
906-635-5439 
rkwinserf@yahoo.com  
 
Vice Chair-Public Relations 
Chad Radka Louisiana-Pacific Corp. 
PO Box 80, 7299 N. CR 403   At Large Member    At Large Member 
Newberry, MI 49868    Mark Stormzand     Bob Bruggink 
Phone: 906-293-8402   Weyerhauser     3047 92nd St. SW 
Fax: 906-293-3714   mark.stormzand@weyerhauser.com   Byron Center, MI 49315 
chad.radka@LPCorp.com         bbruggink@mbce.com  
 
Past Chair    At Large Member    At Large Member 
Tom Stone    Erik Johnson standing in for Stephen Shine Dirk Shorter 
PO Box 194    Mich Dept of Ag & Rural Dev   1661 Wycamp Rd 
Indian River, MI 49749   513 Oak St     Levering, MI 49755 
231-238-8889    Manistee MI 49660    dshorter@centurytel.net  
tstone@racc2000.com    johnsone9@michigan.gov 

District 2 (5) 
Dean Reid 
D&S Forestry Services Co. 
N1078 Gros Cap Rd 
St. Ignace, MI 49781 
906-643-7515 
reiddi46@lighthouse.net  

District 1A (6) 
Brandon Bal 
American Forest Management, Inc.  
45815 Highway M-26 
Atlantic Mine, MI 49905  
906-483-0820 x12 
Brandon.Bal@amforem.biz  

District 3A (15) 
Keith Martell  
205 Arrowhead Trail  
Gaylord, MI 49735 
Phone: 989-732-6774 
Cell: 989-370-7079 

District 1B (4) 
Bill Hasse 
N3246 Lake Antoine Rd 
Iron Mtn., MI 49801  
906-774-6820  
bhasse@chartermi.net  

District 5 Chair 
Lee Mueller 
Northwoods NR  
114 Fuller Ave SE  
Grand Rapids, MI 49506 
248-266-0659 
muellerl@gmail.com  

District 3B (10) 
Chris Nieman 
402 Chestnut St 
Grayling, MI 49738 
989-348-3596 

District 4 (23) 
Jeff Tuller  
5433 Colby Rd. 
Owosso, MI  48867 
810-841-4414 
tuller@straightturn.com  
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AMERICAN TREE FARM SYSTEM  
1111 19th St. NW, Suite 780  

Washington, DC 20036 
www.treefarmsystem.org   

National Office Fax Number: 202-463-2461 
 

American Forest Foundation Staff
 
Sara Anrrich, Operations Manager 
202-463-2733 
sanrrich@forestfoundation.org  
 
Caroline Kuebler, Outreach Manager 
202-463-2450  
ckuebler@forestfoundation.org  
 
Mike Burns, Program Resource Manager 
202-463-2723  
mburns@forestfoundation.org  
 
 
MICHIGAN FOREST PRODUCTS COUNCIL 
110 W. Michigan Ave., Suite 100  
Lansing, MI 48933-1650 
Phone: 517-853-8880  
Toll Free: 800-474-1718  
Fax: 517-853-1093  
www.michiganforest.com  
 
Kevin Korpi, Executive Director  
517-853-1224; kkorpi@michiganforest.com  
 
Scott Robbins, Director of SFI  
517-853-8880; srobbins@michiganforest.com  
 
Kailey Forbes, Executive Assistant  
517-853-8880; kforbes@michiganforest.com 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 
Bill O’Neill 
Chief and State Forester 
DNR Forest Resources Division 
PO Box 30452, Lansing MI 48909 
517-284-5900; oneillw@michigan.gov  
www.michigan.gov/forestry  
 
Mike Smalligan 
Forest Stewardship Coordinator 
DNR Forest Resources Division 
PO Box 30452, Lansing MI 48909 
517-284-5884; smalliganm@michigan.gov  
www.michigan.gov/foreststewardship 

Bettina Ring, Vice President AFF, Forestry 
202-463-2781 
ptrianosky@forestfoundation.org  
 
Sarah Crow, Certification Manager 
202-463-2738 
scrow@forestfoundation.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
MICHIGAN FOREST ASSOCIATION 
6120 South Clinton Trail 
Eaton Rapids, MI 48827  
www.michiganforests.com   
William Botti, Executive Director  
Phone/Fax: 517-663-3423  
miforest@acd.net  
 
 
MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF 
CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 
Lori Phalen, Executive Director 
3001 Coolidge Rd., Suite 250  
East Lansing, MI 48823  
Phone: 517-324-4421 
Fax: 517-324-4435 
Cell: 517-930-2975 
lori.phalen@macd.org  
 
 
PROJECT LEARNING TREE 
Ada Takacs  
DNR Forest Resources Division 
3730 Mill Road, Grawn MI 49637 
231-534-5569; takacsa@michigan.gov 
www.michiganplt.org  
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